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NON-ELECTRIC CONCENTRATOR - IDENTIFIER EQUIPMENT /ST3/

General

Non-Electric Concentrator-Identifier Equipment consists of a Concentrator located in a Central Office
and an Identifier associated with an Answering Switchboard, connected by a Type 2043 Local Channel.
Patron Lines and patrons' main line telephone services terminated in the Concentrator are answered by
the switchboard attendant in the same manner as if they were terminated directly in the switchboard via
discrete facilities. Use of Non-Electric Concentrator-Identifier equipment may be especially
advantageous where a number of Patron Lines would otherwise transcend Central Offices boundaries if
discrete facilities were to be provided.
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NON-ELECTRIC CONCENTRATOR - IDENTIFIER EQUIPMENT /ST3/ (cont’d)

Prices

Nonrecurring
Price

Monthly
Price

Term*
Price

6 Channel Maximum Capacity System

- Concentrator-Identifier, each /VDV/

- Identifier only, each /SNV/
- Concentrator only, each /SNU/

$18,500.00

4,800.00
1,700.00

$592.00

261.00
331.00

$1,200.00
2,520.00***
1,200.00
1,320.00

Prices as specified for Type 2043 Channels in Part 15, apply to connecting channels between
concentrator and identifier.

Nonrecurring Price Monthly Price

Concentrator-Identifier Trunk Indication

- All Trunk Busy Lamp, each /STD/
- All Trunk Busy Register, each /STB/

$10.00**
10.00**

$3.45
3.45

* Reduces 1/60 for each month of service ordered prior to April 14, 1981.
** One $10.00 Nonrecurring Charge if register and lamp installed at same time.
*** Charge applies to Northwest Exchanges only for service ordered prior to October 30, 1981.


