PART 6 - Central Office Services SECTION 8 - Telephone Answering Service (TAS) 1st Revised Sheet 1

## **NON-ELECTRIC CONCENTRATOR - IDENTIFIER EQUIPMENT /ST3/**

## General

Non-Electric Concentrator-Identifier Equipment consists of a Concentrator located in a Central Office and an Identifier associated with an Answering Switchboard, connected by a Type 2043 Local Channel. Patron Lines and patrons' main line telephone services terminated in the Concentrator are answered by the switchboard attendant in the same manner as if they were terminated directly in the switchboard via discrete facilities. Use of Non-Electric Concentrator-Identifier equipment may be especially advantageous where a number of Patron Lines would otherwise transcend Central Offices boundaries if discrete facilities were to be provided.

ATT TN IN-07-17442 Effective: October 1, 2007

PART 6 - Central Office Services SECTION 8 - Telephone Answering Service (TAS)

## NON-ELECTRIC CONCENTRATOR - IDENTIFIER EQUIPMENT /ST3/ (cont'd)

## **Prices**

	Nonrecurring <u>Price</u>	Monthly <u>Price</u>	Term* <u>Price</u>
6 Channel Maximum Capacity System			
- Concentrator-Identifier, each /VDV/	\$18,500.00	\$592.00	\$1,200.00 2,520.00***
- Identifier only, each /SNV/	4,800.00	261.00	1,200.00
- Concentrator only, each /SNU/	1,700.00	331.00	1,320.00

Prices as specified for Type 2043 Channels in Part 15, apply to connecting channels between concentrator and identifier.

	Nonrecurring Price	Monthly Price
Concentrator-Identifier Trunk Indication		
<ul><li>All Trunk Busy Lamp, each /STD/</li><li>All Trunk Busy Register, each /STB/</li></ul>	\$10.00** 10.00**	\$3.45 3.45

ATT TN IN-07-17442 Effective: October 1, 2007

<sup>\*</sup> Reduces 1/60 for each month of service ordered prior to April 14, 1981.

<sup>\*\*</sup> One \$10.00 Nonrecurring Charge if register and lamp installed at same time.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Charge applies to Northwest Exchanges only for service ordered prior to October 30, 1981.